

Privacy Policy

Grand Teton National Park Foundation does not sell or otherwise disclose donor information outside the organization. This policy has no exceptions: your information is not sold to or exchanged with any other organization, public, private, or non-profit.

Blackbaud Online Express processes your personal and donation information on behalf of the Grand Teton National Park Foundation. To protect your privacy, Blackbaud encrypts personal and credit card information during all transactions. Blackbaud has validated compliance with Payment Card Industry Data Security Standard (PCI DSS) and the Payment Application Data Security Standard (PADSS). All information is stored in a secure database. Blackbaud's compliance information can be found here: https://www.blackbaud.com/files/support/kb/bbis2016pcicert.pdf.

This privacy statement applies solely to information collected by this website. Grand Teton National Park Foundation's website contains links to other sites and is not responsible for the privacy practices of such other sites. Please be aware of and read the privacy statements of each website.

This policy may be updated from time-to-time and will be posted to <u>www.gtnpf.org</u>.

Grand Teton National Park Foundation

PO Box 249 Moose, WY 83012 (307) 732-0629 <u>director@gtnpf.org</u> <u>www.gtnpf.org</u>